
Resolution No. 5783-24  Page 1 of 1 

RESOLUTION NO. 5783-24 
 

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR CCTV INSPECTION SERVICES TO 
PACIFIC INT-R-TEK, A DIVISION OF SCOTT PIPELINE, INC., AND AUTHORIZING 

THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT 
 

WHEREAS, the above-referenced project was advertised on May 13, 2024, in 

the Daily Journal of Commerce and the City requested competitive sealed proposals;  

WHEREAS, 7 proposals were received prior to the June 4, 2024, submission 

deadline;  

WHEREAS, Pacific Int-R-Tek, a division of Scott Pipeline, Inc., submitted the 

highest-scoring proposal for the project, with inspection costs of $0.95 per lineal foot for 

sanitary pipelines, $1.04 per lineal foot for storm pipelines, $15 per manhole, and $265 

per hour for standby or special projects; and 

WHEREAS, there are funds budgeted for this project in the Sewer Operating 

Fund and the Stormwater Operating Fund. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF TUALATIN, OREGON, THAT: 

Section 1.  Pacific Int-R-Tek, a division of Scott Pipeline, Inc., is hereby awarded 

a contract for CCTV Inspections; 

Section 2.  The City Manager is authorized to execute a three-year contract with 

Pacific Int-R-Tek, a division of Scott Pipelines, Inc., in an amount not to exceed 

$450,000, subject to budget authorization for subsequent fiscal years; 

Section 3.  The City Manager, or the City Manager’s designee, is authorized to 

execute Change Orders totaling up to 10% of the original contract amount; and 

Section 4.  This resolution is effective upon adoption. 

Adopted by the City Council this 24th day of June, 2024. 

 

ATTEST: 
 
BY _______________________    
                 City Recorder 
 
 

CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON 
 
BY _______________________   

 Mayor 
 
 

 


